

From: Principal & Secretary

+91 3213 255282
saratcentenary@gmail.com
sccollegednk.ac.in
Dhaniakhali, Hooghly, 712302

Sarat Centenary College

Dhaniakhali, Hooghly

Founded: 1976 Re-Accredited by NAAC (CGPA: 2.33) Recognised Under UGC 2F&12B WB Govt. Aided Affiliated to The University of Burdwan

No: NIQ_2024_25_2

Date: 26.11.2024

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are invited from bonafide agencies/suppliers/dealers/contractors for the supply/purchase/installation of the following items listed below. Details of the specifications are to be provided from the College office on the normal working days from 26/11/2024 to 12/12/2024 within 1.00 pm to 3.00 pm. The same date and place will be followed for submission of the filled up quotations.

N.B Quotations/Tenders are to be submitted separately for each item.

| SL. NO | ITEMS |
|--------|--|
| 1 | Supply/fixing/installation of Lab equipment for Santali and Physical Education |
| 2 | Supply of Sports equipment for students' common room |
| 3 | Supply/fixing/installation of Coloured ink tank Printer. |
| 4 | Supply/fixing/installation of Granite Table Top for Chemistry Lab |
| 5 | Supply/fixing/installation and repairing of Water Purifiers |
| 6 | Miscellaneous |

Quotations will be opened on **12.12.2024 at 3:30 p.m**. The college authority shall reserve the right to accept or to reject any quotation without assigning any reason whatsoever.



[DR SANDIP KUMAR BASAK] Principal, Sarat Centenary College Principal & Secretary, Sarat Centenary College P.O.- Dhaniskhaff, Dist.- Hooghly

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Hon'ble President of the Governing Body, Sarat Centenary College
- 2. IQAC Coordinator Sarat Centenary College
- 3. Convener, Purchase Committee, Sarat Centenary College
- 4. Head Clerk/Accountant/Cashier, Sarat Centenary College
- 5. Bursar, Sarat Centenary College
- 6. Sabhapati, Dhaniakhali Panchayat Samiti
- 7. Head Clerk for floating to the College Notice Board and Website :www.sccollegednk.ac.in